504735176 01/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4781902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TED SABETY	01/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKSHARE, LTD.
Street Address:	10-20 FASHION STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E1-6PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15219693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@sabety.net

Correspondent Name: SABETY + ASSOCIATES, PLLC
Address Line 1: 733 THIRD AVENUE, 15TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WS37U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED SABETY
SIGNATURE:	/ts/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sabety assignment WS37U executed#page1.tif

PATENT 504735176 REEL: 044656 FRAME: 0292

WORKSHARE, LTD. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the day of 2018, by and among Ted Sabety, an individual with offices at 733 Third Ave, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignor") and Workshare, Ltd. a Corporation formed under the laws of England (the "Company").

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns and the parties hereto agree as follows:

1 ARTICLE 1: ASSIGNMENT PROVISIONS

- The undersigned Assignor, hereby assigns to the Company any right, title and interest that Assignor has in and to U.S. Pat. No. 15/219,693, titled "TRANSACTION DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD", Filed July 26, 2016, Attorney docket number WS___37(U) and any Intellectual Property embodied therein (hereinafter referred to as the Assigned Intellectual Property).
- 1.2 Intellectual Property means any patent rights, any rights to file for patents, and any copyrights embodied in the referenced patent application. Patent rights include the patent application recited herein and any continuations, divisions or other patent applications claiming priority to the Assigned Intellectual Property in all jurisdictions throughout the world, and the rights to sue for and receive damages or injunctive relief for acts prior to, on and following this date in relation to the Assigned Intellectual Property.

2 ARTICLE 2: MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

Application of New York Law. This Assignment, and the application and interpretation hereof, shall be governed exclusively by its terms and by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

Executed by the undersigned Assignor:

Assignor	Signature and Title	Date
Ted Sabety		1/19/17
	0	

- 1 -